
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 11 DEC 2023

R1 11 Dec 2023 | Tuncurry | Tuncurry Beach Bowling Club Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8244
	 2	 93
	 3	 3
	 4	 9
	 5	 56
	 6	 50
	 7	 433465
	 8	 034
	 9	 675569
	10	 204856
	11	 0
	12	 663965
	13	 309522
	14	 58665

JACK OF ACES
BORN CONQUEROR
BRAZEN ARTIST
OPUS
IRISH ACCOLADE
LONE STAR DREAM
SIDENAY
MASCHE
CUNNING KITTY
GRACIOUS GRACIE
LOOK FOR ME
MAYBE SMART
MISS CAPRICORN
SLUSH FUND

60
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
3
14
6
18
13
12
11
16
17
2
8
4
5

A BULLOCK
P GRAHAM
H V DER HOVEN
K JENNINGS
--
--
J OVERMEIRE
A GIBBONS
MS K ADAMS
M FITZGERALD  3 

C J HILLIER  1.5 
M PALMER
MS M WEIR
A MORGAN

M SMITH
PETER GRAHAM
A NEASHAM
MS K BUCHANAN
K LEES
A KEHOE
MS K WAUGH
W T WILKES
DARREN TREACY
A P BALL
COLIN HUGHES
J A SPRAGUE
TERRY EVANS
J C DEAMER

4
4
3
3
3
3
4
5
6
6
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
C
G
M
M
M
F
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-3
	 3-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-1
	27-�0�-8-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$13,450
$4,100
$1,925
$1,000
$2,225
$825
$28,330
$4,450
$11,010
$61,735
$725
$11,625
$13,625
$4,710

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 730798
	16	 087675
	17	 7707
	18	 354476

JAXON’S DAY
VALENTINO PRINCE
QUIV
CATS QUARTERS

55
55
55
55

15
7
10
1

C HOULGATTE  2 

J KEHOE
B LOOKER
--

M RINKIN
P PERRY
JAKE HULL
M J ROBINSON

6
3
4
4

G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--

	30-�0�-0-3
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1

$24,515
$5,025
$2,000
$9,050

	7-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 JACK OF ACES Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,450
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Believer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, R J Heavey, Mrs M E Mitchell, Mrs R Bongiorno, N Bongiorno, E McNally, Scared Money (Mgr: Dr D C Morris), M May, Glennie & Gorsuch (Mgr: B Glennie), W Bow, B A 
Ludeman, Mrs K McDonald, Mrs L A Armstrong, Ms B A Clark, I L Funnell, E W Pratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $81	 Step Aside	 1:24.88	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 30May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 57	 $9.5	 Gold Pattern	 1:24.51	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $9	 Queen Astrid	 1:30.87	 (23.69)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 20Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Space Tracker	 1:12.54	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 59	 $4.6	 Look At Moi Kim	 1:20.36	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

2 BORN CONQUEROR Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,100
Jockey: P Graham WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Dodwell J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K A M Graham, R R Holland, R W Nairn, G J Keft, L Potter, S F Magnus, M A Arndell, Mrs S Graham, S P Boukaram, S D Boukaram, D A Paterson & R Nelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 King Oberon	 0:46.21	 (21.79)	 -	 -	 ....15½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 ---	 $--	 Thedaythemusicdied	 1:00.13	 (24.28)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 04Nov23	 COH	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 ---	 $--	 Kaihoko	 0:48.15	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 59	 $20	 Oakfield Badger	 0:57.80	 (23.17)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 12	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 58	 $41	 Sisserou	 1:17.43	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

3 BRAZEN ARTIST Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Brazen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs R Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Mostro	 0:43.94	 (22.22)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 06Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Close Encounter	 0:47.56	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 809	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 King Of Dubai	 0:48.17	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Redford	 1:04.40	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $7	 Lady Boss	 1:10.66	 (23.00)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
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4 OPUS Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Love Her Madly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19May23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Hell Of A Show	 1:03.83	 (24.69)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 20Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Boston Rocks	 0:59.89	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $31	 Diabelli	 1:18.54	 (24.33)	 9	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 7	 15Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Sovereign Dane	 1:01.11	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Dunbelievin’	 1:14.63	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

5 IRISH ACCOLADE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 18 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Seven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B G Taylor, S J Pellegrino, C Massie & A Sterpin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Zouprince	 1:02.50	 (24.36)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 12Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $3.2	 Brave Instinction	 1:19.74	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 29Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Hydrometer	 0:47.91	 (22.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 11Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Magnatear	 1:02.22	 (24.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $13	 Fioprospero	 1:23.98	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

6 LONE STAR DREAM Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/bl aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Buchanan Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M J Basson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 17May23	 NSY	 awt	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Lady Soames	 0:48.82	 (23.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 26May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Perennial	 1:01.97	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 06Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 58	 $12	 Tiger Town	 1:16.58	 (24.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	15Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56	 $26	 Jamrock	 1:38.44	 (24.39)	 9	 11	 ....32¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 December Sky	 0:56.10	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

7 SIDENAY Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 13-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,330
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Blitz ‘n’ Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nsw Tycoons (Mgr: S K Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $4.6	 Power Of The Brave	 1:08.56	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56	 $4.6	 C’mon Mate	 1:10.81	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 13Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 59	 $5.5	 A Silvery Warrior	 1:12.39	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Stanley	 57	 $3.6	 Wooloowin	 1:05.49	 (23.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $21	 Bojangles	 1:04.53	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

8 MASCHE Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,450
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Emma Lucy J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S M Woodcock), Ms S M Woodcock, M J Everett & H O Everett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 02Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Samasay	 0:54.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Thedaythemusicdied	 1:00.13	 (24.28)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	29Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $17	 Scud	 0:58.86	 (23.35)	 3	 7	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $61	 Dusan	 0:58.35	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $20	 Oakfield Mamselle	 1:17.49	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 CUNNING KITTY Trainer: Darren Treacy Barrier: 16 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,010
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Purring Flyer J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Treacy, D L Chew, C Chew, M C Davis, M Johnson & M Booth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Newley Wed	 1:14.41	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 02Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $21	 Nomoretawq	 1:22.81	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $41	 Sovereign Express	 1:27.36	 (24.26)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 09Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Zahdi	 1:03.70	 (22.42)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 23Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $101	 Long Memory	 1:03.97	 (22.93)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
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10 GRACIOUS GRACIE Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 17 Total: 27-0-8-3 Prize Money: A$61,735
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Aspen Leaves J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-5-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball & K Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $26	 Curracabundi	 1:38.80	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 26Dec22	 WAU	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55.5	 $2.5	 Power Legend	 1:42.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 53	 $31	 Lady Goodfellow	 1:39.02	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Dobie	 57	 $17	 Lake Mac Lily	 1:30.99	 (24.49)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $14	 Mckeon	 1:21.78	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

11 LOOK FOR ME Trainer: Colin Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: Jovatico J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C L Hughes, Mrs T L Hughes & J C Beveridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Craig’s One	 0:59.06	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Toy Story	 0:59.87	 (23.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $101	 Chilli Filly	 1:12.02	 (23.66)	 8	 10	 ....14¾.......................... Well back

12 MAYBE SMART Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,625
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Maybe The One J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Wright & F A Caccavari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Stratum Chief	 1:15.63	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 13	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 55	 $11	 Grand Horizon	 1:09.07	 (24.06)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58	 $31	 Nightingale	 1:11.53	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show
6 of 12	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $19	 Revealer	 0:58.91	 (23.83)	 7	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 57	 $5	 Tryanza	 1:04.16	 (23.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

13 MISS CAPRICORN Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$13,625
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Miss January J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A K C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	04Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Rocky Rogue	 1:12.39	 (23.68)	 3	 13	 ....15½............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 26Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 58	 $91	 Alot A Lip	 1:07.27	 (22.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 13	 13Oct23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $31	 Avoid Me	 1:11.10	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 4	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Drury	 57	 $7	 Rinnero	 0:59.33	 (23.94)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $19	 Tryanza	 1:04.16	 (23.39)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

14 SLUSH FUND Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,710
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Sabot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, G Downard, G Tew, N A McIlfatrick, A Cranes, J M Nassim, Mrs L A Butler, A Mitchell, A Krezo, G Cooper, Mrs P Smith, 
Mrs M R Rice, K B Rice, L Seminara, B B Wong, Rexann & S Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $9	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $31	 Heman	 1:11.32	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 27May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $19	 Bokuden	 1:11.02	 (23.07)	 6	 7	 ........ 1................... Every chance
6 of 8	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 58	 $3.9	 Prima Bella	 0:57.54	 (22.46)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $*4	 Lady Boss	 1:10.66	 (23.00)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

15 JAXON’S DAY Trainer: M Rinkin Barrier: 15 Total: 30-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$24,515
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Merry Shinko J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin & M Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Jun23	 GUG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Banks	 55.5	 $5	 Shadow Shot	 1:22.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 59	 $61	 Chestime	 1:15.22	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $151	 Broadway Bouncer	 1:12.60	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $91	 Point Basse	 1:16.93	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 9	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Look At Moi Kim	 1:20.36	 (23.85)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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16 VALENTINO PRINCE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,025
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Perast Dam: Princess Pattern J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Schwarz	 1:12.58	 (23.72)	 10	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Invincible Spy	 1:24.13	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $101	 Tabata Set	 0:56.83	 (21.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $12	 Savoca	 1:08.89	 (22.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $101	 Sisserou	 1:17.43	 (24.27)	 10	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

17 QUIV Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Equivalence J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jjoc Pty Ltd (Mgr: J J O’Connor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $61	 Artieos	 0:55.06	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $21	 Eleni	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 11Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Zena	 0:50.64	 (24.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 57	 $51	 Azayaka	 0:56.84	 (22.38)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 57	 $21	 Zedari	 1:10.66	 (24.22)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

18 CATS QUARTERS Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Raphael’s Cat Dam: Dream Baby Cash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Evans, Mrs M E Evans, K McGuire, C Clements, D Clements & M J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Looker	 57	 $6.5	 Spring Wellness	 1:16.08	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 22May23	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $5.5	 Monfiducia	 1:24.98	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 18Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $19	 Brendan’s Hope	 1:17.17	 (24.68)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $8.5	 Brok Cafe	 1:19.95	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $10	 Miss Mazerati	 1:11.91	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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R2 11 Dec 2023 | Tuncurry | Solaris Mile Plate (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 145406
	 2	 549521
	 3	 353524
	 4	 355441
	 5	 287401
	 6	 949523
	 7	 951
	 8	 61
	 9	 052403
	10	 372582
	11	 777187
	12	 657538
	13	 42
	14	 775742

AMBASSADORS
BEST OF MAHER
BOB
OAKFIELD EAGLE
TUNDRA
YAREAKH
FIOPROSPERO
SONOFDEC
FLYING STEP
WILDERNESS STAR
WINGED BEAUTY
AHEAD OF THE GAME
MAJORIAN
TELL ME MA

59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55
55
55

12
2
6
11
10
5
13
3
14
16
19
4
9
1

BEN OSMOND  2 

A BULLOCK
B LOOKER
G BUCKLEY
R SPOKES
A GIBBONS
K JENNINGS
A MORGAN
MS J DUGGAN
MS K ADAMS
--
J OVERMEIRE
H V DER HOVEN
MS J TAYLOR

N DOYLE
L A THOMAS
MS K GAVENLOCK
D LANE
J A SPRAGUE
W T WILKES
MS K BUCHANAN
JAY HOPKINS
B CROSS
MS A LEE
S I SINGLETON
M SMITH
A NEASHAM
P PERRY

4
4
6
4
4
4
3
3
5
5
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
52
54
59
49
54
61
58
57
47
55
--
--
--

	12-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	36-�1�-7-7
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-3-3
	34-�1�-2-3
	10-�1�-1-1
	13-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0

$57,500
$24,875
$115,235
$40,487
$26,715
$35,350
$24,100
$16,150
$68,030
$53,675
$32,775
$17,100
$7,350
$13,575

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 895287
	16	 008254
	17	 390078
	18	 707097
	19	 608670

CELEBRITY’S BEAU
UNCLE SMOKEY
TITANICUS
DECLUTTER
TAKE TO THE SKY

59
56.5
56.5
56.5
55

8
17
15
7
18

--
--
MS M WEIR
C HOULGATTE  2 

COBI VITLER  3 

D D SCHMIDT
W T WILKES
TERRY EVANS
MS A LEE
G L WOODWARD

5
4
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
M

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

53
--
--
--
--

	 8-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	26-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-0

$16,468
$7,100
$9,400
$17,550
$5,000

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 AMBASSADORS Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$57,500
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Blueberry Smoothie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (277 Days)
Owner: Calibre Racing Bs, E Brooke, D Brooke, G Richardson, J Ross, Mrs K Thomas, L Brooke, L Rogers, M R Mortimer, P W O’Dowd, Narra Racing, S J Wilsen, T M Hassum, First4, Miss N 
Taprell, A & E Curtis, Miss D M Andrew, Bowles Racing Group, Knockatee Racing & M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $4	 Binding	 1:36.92	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 59	 $5	 The Great Houdini	 1:17.49	 (22.76)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 10Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $8.5	 Rematch	 1:16.79	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $9	 Burning Need	 1:22.78	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ....25¾.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $3.2	 Emmadella	 1:23.70	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

2 BEST OF MAHER Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,875
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Best Interest J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: B J Griffiths, J D Ferguson, G J Partridge, R Ditton, S Ryan, M Petrolati, J Petrolati, Pj Kranias, R Fitzgerald, R Singler, N B Hayne, J T Clifford, J D Ferguson, A Ferguson, L J Cooper, S 
Poynter, C J Lenihan, J Partridge & R Laurie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Bullock	 59	 $7	 Snapoutofit	 1:27.54	 (25.92)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $21	 Starry Jack	 1:10.50	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 12	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $21	 Worth Avenue	 1:30.42	 (23.95)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $6.5	 Flying Deel	 1:48.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.9	 Boys Cry	 1:37.92	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 BOB Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 6 Total: 36-1-7-7 Prize Money: A$115,235
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59 Good: 16-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 10-1-2-3 58+kg: 15-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Bobine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-1-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-5-4 Last Win: 10/09/20 (1187 Days)
Owner: G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $81	 Mancconi	 1:20.14	 (24.51)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $15	 Bold Storm	 1:27.99	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.4	 Behind The Storm	 1:48.37	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $8.5	 Flying Deel	 1:50.17	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $10	 Justela	 1:39.46	 (22.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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4 OAKFIELD EAGLE Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,487
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Oakfield Time J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Aug23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $*3.4	 Take The Jackpot	 1:27.27	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $14	 Uncle Harry	 1:22.36	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5.5	 Worth Avenue	 1:30.42	 (23.95)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 56	 $11	 Red Cobra	 1:37.46	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $16	 Ain’t She Swell	 1:40.30	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win

5 TUNDRA Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,715
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: I’m Discreet J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/12/23 (9 Days)
Owner: A J Wright & F A Caccavari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $14	 Brazen Lady	 1:11.01	 (22.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $21	 Secret Location	 1:25.15	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $12	 One Thing Counts	 1:39.63	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $21	 Sisserou	 1:17.43	 (24.27)	 6	 10	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 02Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 59	 $*2.8	 French Delivery	 1:26.62	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win

6 YAREAKH Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,350
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Zeitlin J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (444 Days)
Owner: W Wilkes, J Wilkes, S Cross, F Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 18Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $8.5	 He’s A Copy Boy	 1:44.06	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $61	 Aunt Roberta	 2:11.83	 (24.39)	 6	 7	 ....11¼............................No show
5 of 13	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $4.4	 Much More Torque	 1:18.74	 (23.79)	 9	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $16	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford	 54.5	 $*3.4	 Kaihoko	 1:25.79	 (25.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 FIOPROSPERO Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,100
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Gilago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (20 Days)
Owner: F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, P J Dodds, M S Chaseling & P A Till Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd Bosco Bloodstock Belsin Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 57	 $26	 Zouprince	 1:11.37	 (23.33)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 7	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $11	 Invincible Alf	 1:10.30	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 11Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Ain’t She Swell	 1:01.77	 (24.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 15Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Ambassadors	 1:13.40	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $17	 Jared	 1:23.98	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

8 SONOFDEC Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,150
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Imperial Rule J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Stum-Pees Thorougbreds (Mgr: D C Hayman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 24Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Hawk	 1:03.61	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Ferro Vero	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $101	 Turbulent	 1:10.85	 (22.36)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $4.4	 Quinky Deel	 1:25.46	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

9 FLYING STEP Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 14 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$68,030
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Salote J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/22 (551 Days)
Owner: B K Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58	 $10	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:24.98	 (24.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $6.5	 Fil	 1:38.84	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $7	 Char	 1:48.86	 (24.12)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $26	 Whisky Wisdom	 1:36.48	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $7.5	 Justela	 1:39.46	 (22.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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10 WILDERNESS STAR Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 16 Total: 34-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$53,675
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 57 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: One Mississippi J+H: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 34-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/12/21 (715 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1120	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 55	 $101	 Sir Boo	 1:04.44	 (23.57)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $51	 Due Diligence	 1:11.33	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 55	 $20	 Tread Softly	 1:09.29	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $21	 Cassia Lane	 1:26.06	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

11 WINGED BEAUTY Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 19 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,775
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Brave And Bold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/11/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Ms K Ravens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18May23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 55	 $51	 Lady Gold	 1:30.63	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 30May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $21	 Gold Pattern	 1:24.51	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 55	 $*2.2	 Divine Di Dora	 1:04.64	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $7	 Angara	 1:15.99	 (22.79)	 9	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $9	 Arrabbiata	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 AHEAD OF THE GAME Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,100
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Praiano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, D J Franklin, R Hanmer, G R Henderson, Mrs J G Calman, Holton Racing (Mgr: C Holton) & Ms J V Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $26	 Missile Seeker	 1:18.06	 (24.09)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 54	 $151	 Candlelit	 1:17.03	 (23.87)	 8	 5	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 53	 $41	 Heads You Lose	 1:33.23	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $7.5	 Ferrari Man	 1:37.13	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R B Prag	 52	 $21	 Oakfield Eagle	 1:40.30	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

13 MAJORIAN Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,350
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Empress Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr A Argyle, A Pratt, D Labib, J P Gallagher, R P Morris, Mrs K A Morriss, B Blair, Miss I Stone & M D G Pony Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 789	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Relatives	 0:46.79	 (22.70)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 09Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 792	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Wondereach	 0:45.07	 (21.39)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 20Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Zouphoria	 1:02.13	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $26	 Smart Action	 1:18.15	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $*2.7	 World Atlas	 1:39.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

14 TELL ME MA Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,575
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Western Folk J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C G Collis, Mrs A C Newton & V A Alcaraz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $101	 Schwarz	 1:12.58	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $101	 Zoe	 1:24.49	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 57	 $51	 Unquestionably	 1:59.81	 (23.95)	 7	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Wild Calm	 1:37.07	 (23.10)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $15	 Outofleftfield	 1:46.56	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

15 CELEBRITY’S BEAU Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,468
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Celebrity Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (453 Days)
Owner: T S Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $*2.5	 First Immortal	 1:46.19	 (23.08)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $*3.5	 Mevius	 2:10.52	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 60	 $4.8	 Headsmart	 1:42.04	 (26.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 60	 $9	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $4.8	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 4	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
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16 UNCLE SMOKEY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 17 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,100
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Dancing Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Wilkes & Mrs M K Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	10Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $91	 Heika	 1:27.37	 (24.06)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 23Apr23	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $31	 Better Not Bitter	 1:30.61	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $4.2	 Queensway	 1:21.17	 (24.79)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $15	 Casino Bear	 1:24.22	 (24.55)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $7.5	 Best Of Maher	 1:37.92	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

17 TITANICUS Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 15 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,400
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Speedos J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans, A W Reichard, L V Muccillo, J D Champion, F Partridge, Mrs S M Partridge, S J Hart, G J Sprod, A G Long & G Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $41	 La Vesuvius	 1:38.79	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 14	29May23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Matheson	 57	 $10	 Astral Thoughts	 1:31.61	 (25.12)	 14	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
14 of 14	16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $26	 Your Temptation	 2:13.54	 (25.17)	 12	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 04Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $21	 Ponte Vecchio	 1:13.27	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $41	 Casino Bear	 1:24.22	 (24.55)	 1	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

18 DECLUTTER Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 7 Total: 26-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,550
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 19-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Danshari J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 14	 13Oct23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $101	 Star Harmony	 1:25.17	 (24.13)	 14	 12	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
7 of 12	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 59	 $101	 Skreatch	 1:26.52	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.39	 (24.20)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $151	 Casino Bear	 1:24.22	 (24.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 57	 $101	 Best Of Maher	 1:37.92	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

19 TAKE TO THE SKY Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 18 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,000
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Brevity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Woodward & J T P Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $51	 Skreatch	 1:26.52	 (24.61)	 10	 10	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $101	 Gold Smiles	 1:24.37	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $101	 Hell Ofa Toughsun	 1:24.36	 (24.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 25Nov23	 INV	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Bennett	 54	 $31	 Good Times Again	 1:37.91	 (25.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $101	 Sacred Girl	 1:58.59	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
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R3 11 Dec 2023 | Tuncurry | Club Forster (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 518830
	 2	 590021
	 3	 105606
	 4	 201
	 5	 227966
	 6	 57211
	 7	 414374
	 8	 918232
	 9	 292357
	10	 1
	11	 426803
	12	 439786

KING’S DUTY
MISS ARIZONA
TOOMUCHINFORMATION
OAKFIELD BADGER
CALAMITY FOX
CHESTIME
MRS ED
EAU VITE
BERKINSON
SISSEROU
SIXFOOTONE
MADIBA ROSE

63
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
58
55.5

7
15
11
4
16
17
8
5
6
18
14
13

J OVERMEIRE
L ROLLS
K JENNINGS
A BULLOCK
P GRAHAM
A MORGAN
--
B LOOKER
M PALMER
MS K ADAMS
G BUCKLEY
M FITZGERALD  3 

M S MINERVINI
R GODBOLT
J BANNISTER
MS K BUCHANAN
PETER GRAHAM
LYLE CHANDLER
A KEHOE
JAKE HULL
J A SPRAGUE
P PERRY
JAKE HULL
G MILLIGAN

4
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
6
3
5
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
58
57
56
59
59
57
52
55
52
51

	 7-�2�-0-1
	20-�3�-3-1
	23-�3�-5-3
	 3-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-4-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	12-�3�-0-1
	 7-�1�-2-2
	13-�1�-2-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-2
	23-�2�-2-3

$46,175
$72,585
$85,175
$32,000
$61,290
$46,150
$45,550
$35,675
$35,005
$19,575
$37,250
$56,325

	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 857146
	14	 573437
	15	 686276
	16	 863554
	17	 650344
	18	 640600

ALEGNA
PICCOLO PONTI
CHESTERAY
LAKE MAC LILY
LUCK APLENTY
DUNOON

55.5
55
57
55
55
55

9
1
2
12
3
10

--
--
C HOULGATTE  2 

--
--
--

D LANE
R SIMONETTA
CARLOS ANTONIO
M J ROBINSON
M J ROBINSON
TOM HIGGINS

5
6
4
5
6
7

M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
50
50
49
46
43

	16-�1�-2-1
	21-�1�-3-4
	15-�1�-1-1
	25-�2�-0-3
	38-�1�-3-4
	42-�3�-4-4

$38,525
$48,550
$40,225
$50,365
$53,725
$88,275

	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 KING’S DUTY Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$46,175
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 63 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Shemai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (287 Days)
Owner: G Harvey, M V & G W Beecroft, S Burns, B R Kemp, S Higgins, R E Blanch, D V McManus, D P Wright, M L Green, T P Johns, P A Till, D Hogan, From The Track King (Mgr: A J 
Hardes) & Kick On Racing (Mgr: E Green)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Piccolo Ponti	 1:12.23	 (23.28)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 8	 07Jun23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $6.5	 Huon	 1:05.35	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $13	 Florino	 1:10.30	 (22.62)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $8	 Gently Rolled	 1:23.45	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	22Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 54	 $21	 Kangaroo Court	 1:29.65	 (23.85)	 11	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

2 MISS ARIZONA Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 15 Total: 20-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$72,585
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 61 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Impeach J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: G Smith, X L (Mgr: L Harden), M Moore, S Cass, Mrs J Cass, J Cabrera, J R Wheeler, Mrs A Smith, D K Bowley, N Godbolt, Mrs N Fardy, S F Magnus, Mrs K J Pemberton, T S Pember-
ton, D R Black, Miss M Beauchamp, B J Drewitt & Nosworthy (Mgr: D Nosworthy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $26	 Monte Outlander	 1:11.71	 (23.10)	 5	 8	 ....11¼............................No show
10 of 10	18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1005	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $31	 Wanjina Rose	 0:59.19	 (23.60)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 55	 $17	 Buck Pharoah	 0:58.09	 (23.51)	 8	 11	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Miss Sheaf	 0:57.67	 (22.49)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 60.5	 $6	 Prefer To Be Ready	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 TOOMUCHINFORMATION Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$85,175
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Not That Bushy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 19/05/23 (206 Days)
Owner: S Zanker, M W Bransdon, Mrs R A Bransdon, Mrs K S O’Reilly, J Jokantas, A S Crawford, Mrs J W Crawford & A W O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	17Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	16]	 Ms J Presits	 52	 $101	 Acappella Sun	 1:10.02	 (23.54)	 1	 2	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 11Jul23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Scorse	 58.5	 $5	 Pull The Tail	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Emma Ly	 59	 $19	 Captain Wise	 0:51.67	 (22.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $20	 Buck Pharoah	 0:58.09	 (23.51)	 4	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Barrie	 59.5	 $61	 Angara	 1:15.99	 (22.79)	 3	 4	 ....10¾................... Every chance
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4 OAKFIELD BADGER Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,000
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Count Your Money J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (22 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Sep23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Sizzling Boy	 0:50.74	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 11Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Hydrometer	 1:01.63	 (24.70)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.6	 Rapt	 1:14.49	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.5	 Smart Action	 1:18.15	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*3.8	 Russian Zarina	 0:57.80	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

5 CALAMITY FOX Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 16 Total: 15-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$61,290
Jockey: P Graham WT: 60 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Mystic Rahni J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/22 (376 Days)
Owner: D J Goss, T F Haynes, A W Patterson, N H Patterson, C J Ryan, W Dafter, G A Wellington, R R Maxwell, D Schneider & D B Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Aug23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 60.5	 $*2.8	 He’s Purring	 0:56.89	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57	 $21	 Terrameades	 1:14.16	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $17	 Secret Spy	 1:04.14	 (23.41)	 3	 4	 ....10¾............................No show
6 of 7	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $17	 World Alliance	 1:07.42	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 59	 $6.5	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 3	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance

6 CHESTIME Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 17 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$46,150
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Dame Destiny J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (154 Days)
Owner: J C Cowan & Mrs L N Cowan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15May23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 57	 $21	 Villa Treville	 0:56.60	 (22.67)	 9	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 28May23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 57	 $12	 Press Forward	 1:05.33	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 04Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $15	 Martedi	 1:17.00	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 57	 $5	 Sir Tom	 1:15.22	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1318	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Maryland Bridge	 1:18.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 MRS ED Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 8 Total: 12-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$45,550
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Truly Rare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (85 Days)
Owner: Miss K J Clarke, J O’Brien, C Pendergast, C Carbone, G Waide & G W Truran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 59.5	 $3.6	 Time Bandit	 1:04.15	 (23.30)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 59.5	 $3.8	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 59.5	 $11	 Midori Glory	 0:58.25	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $10	 Sharkim	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $5	 Buck Pharoah	 0:58.09	 (23.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 EAU VITE Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$35,675
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Cee Eight Lav J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/04/23 (251 Days)
Owner: J J O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $8	 Rushin’ Bubbles	 1:11.49	 (24.01)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 13	 16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $14	 She’s Rewarding	 1:11.86	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 26Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $4.6	 Olivia’s Spirit	 0:58.33	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 58.5	 $4.6	 My Eloise	 0:56.52	 (22.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57	 $*2.3	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

9 BERKINSON Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$35,005
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Birkin J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/03/22 (630 Days)
Owner: B J Adkins, B E English, A J Wright, K W Watson, P J Butler, R A Watson, M C Reed, D A Todd, M A Watson, P J Fraser, J Fisher, B T Hardwick, M Joyce, R K Kelsey, Mrs L F Fraser & 
A Flower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 56	 $8.5	 Tayla’s One	 1:13.46	 (23.19)	 4	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 13	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 57	 $7	 Harmony Halo	 1:17.37	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Aug23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 59	 $11	 Don’t Forget Dad	 1:26.00	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 58	 $9	 Golden Button	 1:24.33	 (23.49)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Palmer	 57	 $31	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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10 SISSEROU Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 18 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Grand Bird J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: P Perry, Ms C G Collis, J M Carter, C R Wright, Mrs S L Wright & King Street (Mgr: A Cook)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 ---	 $--	 Harbour Gold	 0:46.58	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 26Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Felicity’s Fault	 0:50.30	 (24.42)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 24Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Bangetta	 1:01.28	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 The Extreme Cat	 0:58.56	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 57.5	 $3.2	 The Impeckable	 1:17.43	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

11 SIXFOOTONE Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$37,250
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Mikumi J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/03/22 (628 Days)
Owner: J J O’Connor And P Mathews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms E Finnegan	 60	 $4	 Pompeii Empire	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 20May23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms E Finnegan	 58	 $8	 Jacks On Ice	 1:13.57	 (23.18)	 1	 2	 ........ 1................... Every chance
8 of 10	 03Jun23	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 J Holder	 58	 $*4	 Mr Marathon Man	 1:19.37	 (24.34)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	21Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Pannell	 60.5	 $*2.8	 All Beans	 1:15.33	 (25.21)	 4	 7	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $3.2	 Sightseer	 0:56.80	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

12 MADIBA ROSE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 13 Total: 23-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$56,325
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 52-54kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Lonrose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 25/03/23 (261 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Jordan & P M Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16May23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $19	 Outreach To Henry	 1:05.66	 (24.07)	 7	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 29May23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $13	 October Revolution	 0:59.48	 (23.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show
7 of 13	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $31	 Midori Glory	 0:58.25	 (23.65)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $7.5	 Due Diligence	 1:11.33	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $13	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

13 ALEGNA Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,525
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Amberio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 805	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $7.5	 Cool Shalaa	 0:46.67	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $21	 Asgoodasyougett	 0:58.22	 (23.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $6	 Harry Tudor	 1:04.62	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Low Profile	 0:58.82	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $21	 Likeabomb	 1:13.76	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ...... 16................... Every chance

14 PICCOLO PONTI Trainer: R Simonetta Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$48,550
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Red Hot Element J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 12/02/23 (302 Days)
Owner: A Lapenna & Ms R Munankarmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 18Jun23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Orlabent	 1:11.84	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $*4	 Tayla’s One	 1:15.60	 (24.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1120	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $18	 Sir Boo	 1:04.44	 (23.57)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $13	 Uncaged	 1:14.58	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $7.5	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

15 CHESTERAY Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,225
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Sweet Nothings J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (268 Days)
Owner: Ms N Hall-Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 60	 $7	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:22.24	 (23.49)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $81	 Eau De Vie	 1:19.15	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance
2 of 7	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Presits	 56.5	 $4.6	 Fletchlo	 1:23.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $20	 Mazita	 1:26.03	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 55.5	 $11	 Dubliner Boy	 1:23.61	 (24.64)	 3	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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16 LAKE MAC LILY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 12 Total: 25-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$50,365
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Aunt Liberty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 27/01/23 (318 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson & Mrs A A Travis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Looker	 56	 $19	 Claptone	 1:40.93	 (25.70)	 14	 11	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 14	 01Jul23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 59.5	 $19	 Pippen	 1:37.84	 (24.17)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 55.5	 $12	 My Sonny’s Faith	 1:56.88	 (25.05)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 55	 $17	 Oakfield Wallaby	 2:12.34	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $7	 Fay’s Angels	 2:05.15	 (24.40)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

17 LUCK APLENTY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 3 Total: 38-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$53,725
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Luck And Fun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-3-4 Last Win: 26/07/22 (503 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson, Mrs A A Travis & Ms D L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55	 $21	 That’s Molly	 1:25.47	 (24.19)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $61	 Inspiration	 1:31.53	 (24.05)	 8	 11	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Drury	 56.5	 $13	 Low Profile	 0:58.82	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55	 $101	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $11	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

18 DUNOON Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 10 Total: 42-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$88,275
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 19-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 19-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sport Chic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-2 Last Win: 01/01/23 (344 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1506	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $61	 Bladnoch	 1:29.53	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $26	 Scilago	 2:17.75	 (24.35)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $26	 King Kikau	 1:39.11	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $151	 Mon Amore	 1:51.46	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Imprinted	 1:12.94	 (24.76)	 10	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
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R4 11 Dec 2023 | Tuncurry | Sails Accommodation Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 705395
	 2	 1241
	 3	 331615
	 4	 398722
	 5	 948963
	 6	 072285
	 7	 155305
	 8	 002872
	 9	 313946
	10	 528413
	11	 590151
	12	 2401
	13	 444998
	14	 512845

OAKFIELD STORM
HELLFIRE EXPRESS
DUE DILIGENCE
AMALFI AMORE
FOOLISH
MY ARTIE
INFERENCIA
PREFER TO BE READY
SKYBEAM
GOOD TIMES AGAIN
MCKEON
OAKFIELD MAMSELLE
GEISEL
EMERALD’S SON

60.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

4
8
15
17
20
16
10
18
19
7
1
3
5
12

G BUCKLEY
H V DER HOVEN
A BULLOCK
MS M WEIR
J OVERMEIRE
K JENNINGS
ANNA ROPER
BEN OSMOND  2 

--
M PALMER
L ROLLS
A MORGAN
MS K ADAMS
C J HILLIER  1.5 

MS K BUCHANAN
A NEASHAM
P L SHAILER
TERRY EVANS
MS K WAUGH
C P PORTER
MS R DUNN
JAY HOPKINS
NIKKI HODGSON
G L WOODWARD
J BURGES
K LEES
P PERRY
DAMIEN SMITH

5
3
4
5
5
4
4
5
5
4
4
4
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
59
57
57
55
58
58
54
57
56
56
52
51

	12-�2�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 9-�2�-1-2
	19-�2�-3-1
	24-�2�-3-4
	21-�2�-2-2
	11-�2�-0-2
	18-�2�-4-0
	16-�1�-0-3
	12-�2�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	16-�1�-3-1
	20-�2�-1-1

$57,830
$47,500
$43,775
$57,655
$64,515
$70,100
$29,600
$65,285
$41,965
$36,375
$44,785
$21,675
$47,240
$43,340

	6-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 773033
	16	 910756
	17	 744635
	18	 863554
	19	 375990
	20	 650344

WANNAWINWIN
FIRST SECRET
TAKING THE MIKKI
LAKE MAC LILY
SAPELLO
LUCK APLENTY

55
55
55
55
55
55

6
13
9
14
11
2

R SPOKES
C HOULGATTE  2 

MS J DUGGAN
--
--
--

J A SPRAGUE
CARLOS ANTONIO
MS K BUCHANAN
M J ROBINSON
D WAGSTAFF
M J ROBINSON

5
5
5
5
6
6

M
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
51
50
49
47
46

	22-�2�-0-5
	29-�2�-2-5
	17-�1�-3-2
	25-�2�-0-3
	19-�2�-1-3
	38-�1�-3-4

$53,705
$55,135
$50,115
$50,365
$47,605
$53,725

	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	14-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 OAKFIELD STORM Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,830
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Stormy Lucy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/22 (559 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 55	 $26	 Floating	 1:37.57	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ...... 18....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 02Dec22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $*5	 Almost Persuaded	 1:23.84	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60	 $6.5	 Korubela Miss	 1:20.32	 (24.30)	 3	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $4.6	 Hunter Bred	 1:30.10	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................No show
5 of 12	 29Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Syzygy Stars	 1:15.30	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ...... 16.......................... Fair effort

2 HELLFIRE EXPRESS Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$47,500
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Dancing Express J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: J N Allen, Ms J M Amor, J L Brooks, B W Dempsey, R Geraghty, G W Hunter, S A Lewis, J F Neilsen, G Seto, M A Slack-Smith, G A Snow, R L Stevens, W D D Racing, W D S Racing, 
Darby Racing Dancing Express, A & K Ropa Racing, Eesti Connection, Darby Racing, C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $*2.3	 Denman Star	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 11	 09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 59	 $*1.3	 Plenitude	 1:03.14	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 20Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Mambo Legend	 1:02.95	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $7	 World Alliance	 1:07.42	 (22.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Denarau	 1:25.96	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 DUE DILIGENCE Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 15 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$43,775
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Snitzcher J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/23 (42 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Flanagan, P A Flanagan, Miss C J Nilon, P S Downie, J Brown, L J Ritson, S T Flanagan, J F Flanagan, L Mackey, Sw Rigney, G Willis & Miss K A Fogden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 20Jun23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $3.4	 Hello In There	 1:11.30	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 08Jul23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $7.5	 Controlled Kaos	 1:11.27	 (23.69)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 27Jul23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $5.5	 Tabulam	 1:16.58	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $4	 Wilderness Star	 1:11.33	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Cassia Lane	 1:26.06	 (24.45)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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4 AMALFI AMORE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 17 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$57,655
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Sweet Orange Dam: Amalfi Scape J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/02/22 (658 Days)
Owner: R Khoury & Mrs A James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $18	 Bangholme	 1:12.15	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
8 of 11	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $61	 Ghost Doctor	 1:26.21	 (25.56)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 60	 $9.5	 King And King	 1:27.78	 (25.25)	 7	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 04Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $14	 Inviva	 1:19.78	 (24.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $11	 Discreet Lady	 1:39.43	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

5 FOOLISH Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 20 Total: 24-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$64,515
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Doesn’t Make Sense J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-2 Last Win: 01/09/22 (466 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, Ms J Pugh, B Tompson, G L Johnston, L J Robertson, Ms C Crute, L C McMahon, K Wheatley, Miss C O’Connor,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 61	 $3.8	 Ovoid	 1:08.25	 (23.19)	 8	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55	 $19	 Boomsong	 0:56.83	 (22.09)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 18Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 56	 $9	 Convincebility	 1:15.18	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ....11¾............................No show
6 of 9	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 60.5	 $8.5	 Uncaged	 1:14.58	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 9	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $15	 Angara	 1:15.99	 (22.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort

6 MY ARTIE Trainer: C P Porter Barrier: 16 Total: 21-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$70,100
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Simply Impressive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (212 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $51	 The Seven Seas	 1:29.96	 (22.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms Van D Werf	 55	 $13	 Rossy’s Typa Girl	 1:38.22	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $7	 Lady Redwood	 2:00.45	 (23.57)	 4	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1890	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $6.5	 Lady Superspy	 1:55.47	 (23.01)	 5	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Dec23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $15	 Believe So	 1:38.55	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 INFERENCIA Trainer: Ms R Dunn Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,600
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Forever Ranga J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/05/23 (212 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $8	 Shiffrin	 1:07.35	 (23.04)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 02Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 55.5	 $21	 Deep Opinions	 1:25.57	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55	 $9.5	 Border Control	 0:58.76	 (23.22)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	07Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 56	 $101	 Ningaloo Star	 1:17.03	 (23.62)	 9	 9	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 21Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $8.5	 Shuri	 1:30.41	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

8 PREFER TO BE READY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 18 Total: 18-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$65,285
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Ready Or Not J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, G G O’Connell, Mrs H J O’Connell, M J Scannell, Ms H Childs, Ms S Childs & G K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	21Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 59	 $41	 Golden Gate	 1:09.13	 (23.69)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
2 of 8	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $20	 Dame Cartland	 1:10.87	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 30May23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56	 $15	 Deep Opinions	 1:14.54	 (22.82)	 4	 5	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $26	 Smart And Dapper	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 59	 $16	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

9 SKYBEAM Trainer: Nikki Hodgson Barrier: 19 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,965
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Blinding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/05/23 (214 Days)
Owner: Ms N M Hodgson, S P Hodgson & P B Hodgson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 59	 $31	 Little Cointreau	 1:22.30	 (23.59)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 28May23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 58	 $21	 Little Beginnings	 1:23.52	 (23.84)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $51	 Epicus	 1:24.67	 (22.94)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show
4 of 4	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $21	 Deceive	 1:09.51	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 02Dec23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $91	 Gold Pattern	 1:24.82	 (23.53)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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10 GOOD TIMES AGAIN Trainer: G L Woodward Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,375
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Born Again J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: G L Woodward & Miss J L Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1120	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $8.5	 Sir Boo	 1:04.44	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $6	 Leica Model	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $5.5	 Skates On	 1:17.01	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 25Nov23	 INV	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $*2.1	 Green Run	 1:37.91	 (25.02)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 55	 $10	 Arrabbiata	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

11 MCKEON Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,785
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Darcibelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: J M Burges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $14	 Asgoodasyougett	 0:58.22	 (23.43)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show
11 of 14	20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $26	 Rapt	 1:14.49	 (24.60)	 14	 14	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $8.5	 Sacred Mistress	 1:21.78	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $7	 One Beat No Beat	 1:26.95	 (22.37)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $4.8	 Capital Gamble	 1:27.06	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 OAKFIELD MAMSELLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,675
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Rosey De Geneve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Lika Sun	 1:08.00	 (23.50)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58	 $8.5	 Liangelo	 1:18.60	 (24.00)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
11 of 14	16Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 58	 $4.6	 Cenotes	 1:45.59	 (24.24)	 13	 12	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 15Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Sovereign Dane	 1:01.11	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.3	 Doraskaya	 1:17.49	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

13 GEISEL Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$47,240
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: O’reilly’s Angel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 20/01/22 (690 Days)
Owner: P Perry, M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, R C De Groot & Ms C C Cheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Aug22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 59	 $*2.9	 Torowoto	 1:36.74	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 52.5	 $7	 Restrictions	 0:58.84	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms G McDonnell	 58	 $26	 Remember Jack	 0:57.49	 (22.94)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 57.5	 $61	 Ms Reeves	 1:03.39	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $61	 Obelius	 1:14.18	 (23.77)	 10	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

14 EMERALD’S SON Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,340
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Dahara Prize J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (72 Days)
Owner: J A Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 62.5	 $3.5	 Distinctive Glory	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 13	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 58	 $19	 Isledon	 1:14.43	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $5	 Bakerloo	 1:22.03	 (23.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $41	 Angara	 1:15.99	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 02Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 62	 $5.5	 Perfection Man	 1:26.32	 (23.95)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

15 WANNAWINWIN Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$53,705
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Wombat Woo Woo J+H: 5-1-0-3 Turf: 22-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-4 Last Win: 01/08/22 (497 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Sprague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jun23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 55	 $19	 Cirebon	 1:29.81	 (24.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 06Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Assiduity	 1:18.62	 (24.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	23Jul23	 COH	 turf	 1415	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 56	 $91	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:26.48	 (24.45)	 13	 14	 ........ 3............................ Poor run
3 of 9	 04Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 56	 $7.5	 Inviva	 1:19.78	 (24.06)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $9	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 5	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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16 FIRST SECRET Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 13 Total: 29-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$55,135
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Hidden Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: 30/09/23 (72 Days)
Owner: K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $*3.4	 The Enzo	 1:37.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 13	23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 53.5	 $19	 Isledon	 1:14.43	 (23.36)	 4	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $41	 Princess Cruizer	 1:37.68	 (22.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $41	 Believe So	 1:36.93	 (24.02)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $31	 China Grove	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance

17 TAKING THE MIKKI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,115
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Bambolear J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/02/23 (309 Days)
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Vardy), Mrs L Vardy, D J Turner, J C Turner, Mrs V M McIntosh, D Grech, Mrs C Grech, Stone Cold Racing (Mgr: P Hatchell), Mrs S M Brabender, Mrs J 
R Dowd, R L Dowd, M Sincek, R Beeck, S Brown, C C Maxwell, Mrs T A Maxwell & D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 55	 $91	 Jedibeel	 1:03.52	 (22.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $11	 Divine Vicky	 1:02.23	 (21.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 55	 $9.5	 Metallic Ruler	 1:10.41	 (23.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 15	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Olivia’s Spirit	 1:08.02	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $8.5	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

18 LAKE MAC LILY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$50,365
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Aunt Liberty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 27/01/23 (318 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson & Mrs A A Travis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Looker	 56	 $19	 Claptone	 1:40.93	 (25.70)	 14	 11	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 14	 01Jul23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 59.5	 $19	 Pippen	 1:37.84	 (24.17)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 55.5	 $12	 My Sonny’s Faith	 1:56.88	 (25.05)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 55	 $17	 Oakfield Wallaby	 2:12.34	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $7	 Fay’s Angels	 2:05.15	 (24.40)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

19 SAPELLO Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$47,605
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Savannah’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/11/22 (400 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Arliebel	 1:23.58	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $4	 Kennysing	 1:23.04	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $14	 Slice Of Heaven	 0:57.03	 (23.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
9 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $19	 Minnewater	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
10 of 10	27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $81	 Obelius	 1:14.18	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

20 LUCK APLENTY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 2 Total: 38-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$53,725
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-1
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Luck And Fun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-3-4 Last Win: 26/07/22 (503 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson, Mrs A A Travis & Ms D L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Apr23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55	 $21	 That’s Molly	 1:25.47	 (24.19)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	16Apr23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $61	 Inspiration	 1:31.53	 (24.05)	 8	 11	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Drury	 56.5	 $13	 Low Profile	 0:58.82	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55	 $101	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $11	 Miss Arizona	 1:13.79	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run


